All supporting documentation provided by the Academy was placed into the electronic 
folders in the MTA Drive, specifically:  

G:\MTA\PSAB\Academy & In-Service Audit 2025 

All evidence was reviewed in a single peer audit process for each audit topic. The one hundred and 
forty-five (145) item Academy & In-Service Review Matrix was used as a rubric to assess and 
quantify the data to determine whether training has substantively met the requirements of policy.  

Audit Scorecard 

Score Y N U NA  Consent Decree # 
1 01 Instructor Qualification Requirements 82%                23       5      2    16 258-261